
MINUTES OF MEETING 
 

INTERRUPTER SWITCH (C37.30.3 – 1247) TASK FORCE 
Fall 2010 

Las Vegas, NV 
 

 
 
1. Call to Order 

2. Introduction of Members and Guests 

3. IEEE-SA Notice to Attendees 

4. Approval of Myrtle Beach Minutes 

5. Scope for Interrupter Switch Document – PC37.30.3  

5.1. Loadability – To Be Included 

5.2. Temperature Rise – Use Table for C37.30.1 Switches 

5.3. Interrupter Duty 

5.3.1. Requirements To Be Specified In C37.30.3 

5.3.2. Test Procedures To Be Used From IEEE 1247. 

5.4. Whips to be Included – Yes 

5.5. Exclude IEEE 1247 Switches – No 

Product Code For IEEE 1247 Interrupter Switches To Be Included. 

6. New Business – None 

7. Future Agenda 

Identify what interrupter switches and tests are required for PC37.30.3 & 

PC37.30.4 (IEEE 1247) – Dan Konkle & Randy Dotson  

       Alexander Dixon 
       HVS Chair 
PC37.30.3 -- MINUTES  F10.DOC 
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ROSTER F10 
INTERRUPTER SWITCH TASK FORCE 

Las Vegas, NV 
September 27, 2010 

 
 
Legend: 

M = Member   G = Guest  D = Deleted  C = Correspondent  
H = Honorary  P = Present  E = Excused  A = Absent 

 
 

Last Name First Name E-mail Address Organization S09 F09 S10 F10 

Agliata Peter pmagliata@hps.hubbell.com Hubbell Power   P   A 

Alexander Roy r.alexander@ieee.org PPL-EU P     A 

Ambrose Chris chris_ambrose@ieee.org Florida Power & Light P     E 

Barnett Paul rpbarnett@ieee.org TVA P P P E 

Brown Steven D stevendbrown@ieee.org Allen & Hoshall, Inc P     A 

Chang Sam skc5@pge.com PG&E P   P A 

Chingenanco Noel noel.chingenanco@hydroone.com Hydro One      P A 

Chow Chih C. ccchow@pepco.com Pepco   P   A 

Dixon Alex dixon.alex@ieee.org Alex Dixon P P P P 
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Last Name First Name E-mail Address Organization S09 F09 S10 F10 

Dotson Randy randy.dotson@ieee.org Lakeland Electric FL P P   E 

Galicia David dgalicia@ameren.com Ameren Corp P     A 

Gavazza Rick r.gavazza@ieee.org PG&E     P A 

Gibson Lloyd lloyd.gibson@gmail.com Cooper Power P P P A 

Harless Ken ken.harless@ieee.org Pascor Atlantic     P P 

Haynes Gary gary.haynes@us.abb.com ABB Inc.   P P P 

Hirashima David swengineer@morpac.com Morpac Industiries   P P P 

Holloman Luther luther.holloman@dom.com Dominion P     A 

Hoss Danny d.hoss@southernstatesllc.com Southern States P P   P 

Houston James jehousto@southernco.com Southern Company P P P P 

Jeanjean Robert rjeanjean@hotmail.pc Condultant   P   A 

Konkle Dan dan.konkle@siemens.com Siemens Engergy, Inc P P P E 

McCord Neil neil.mccord@ieee.org Southern States P     A 

Moore Jeremy jmoore@pascoratlantic.com Pascor Atlantic     P A 
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Last Name First Name E-mail Address Organization S09 F09 S10 F10 

Nayar Raj raj.nayar@siemens.com Siemens Engergy, Inc P P   A 

Nelson Jeffery jeffnelson@ieee.org TVA P     A 

 Parker Don d.m.parker@ieee.org  ALABAMA POWER       P 

Reigart Carl creigart@ieee.org Hubbell Power P P P P 

Rhein David david.rhein@tecoswitch.com Turner Electric     P A 

Sharma Devki devkisharma@ieee.org Condultant   P   A 

Smith Kirk kirklandsmith@eaton.com Eaton   P P A 

Stone David dtstone@ieee.org Cooper Power P     P 

Zawadzki Jan jan.zawadzki@powertechlabs.com Powertech   P   A 
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